Certificate of Election

City of Star, State of Idaho

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that at a General Election held in the City of Star, Counties of Ada & Canyon, State of Idaho, on November 7, 2023, **KEVIN NEILSEN** was duly elected to the office of Council Member for the City of Star for a term of FOUR years, beginning January 2, 2024.

IN WITNESS WEREOF, this certificate has been signed by the Mayor and Clerk of the City of Star and its corporate seal has been hereto affixed on January 2, 2024

Trevor A Chadwick, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jacob M Qualls, City Clerk

